GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

General Education - SSA - Estt. - Appointment BRC Trainers - Sanctioned - Orders Issued.

General Education (D) Department

G.O.(Rt)No. /2013/G.Edn. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, /2013 Read: Letter lNo.A3-5543/12/SSA dtd.5/11/2013 and 15/03/2013 from the State Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the State Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, in his letter read above sanction is accorded for the appointment of the following teachers as BRC Trainers under SSA in the districts noted against their names for a period of one year under the usual terms and conditions of deputation.

Sl.No.	Name and Designation	Districts where
		appointment is
		given
1	Sri.Subair.K.P, HSA(Hindi), PTHSE,	Kozhikode
	Kodiyathoor	
2	Smt.M.Beena, HSA, Sivagiri H.S.,	Alappuzha
	Varkala	
3	Sri.Abdulla.K, HSA, GVHSS, Vakeri,	Wayanad
	Wayanad PO	
4	Smt.Shamala Beevi.C.M, HSA, H.S	Kottayam
	Ezhukumvayal, Idukki	

The Director of Public Instruction, Thiruvananthapuram.

The State Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, Thiruvananthapuram.

The incumbents (through the State Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, Thiruvananthapuram)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Stock File/Office Copy.